 Page 1/6
※このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
※All Specifications  are subject to change without notice
For Current Sensing / Constant Current Circuit
YMJジャンパーチップ データシート
YMJ Jumper Chip Datasheet
 Doc. No. FLR00-1011D Rev-0 Yokohama Electronic Devices Co., Ltd
1．適用範囲 /  Scope

鉛を含まない                                 Lead free.
AEC-Q200 適合品                              AEC-Q200 qualified available.
3．品番構成 /  Ordering Code
4.  構造 / structure
JX (type1)
JT (type2)
YMJ 1005 JX R00 Z
｜ ｜ ｜ ｜ ｜
型名 サイズ 構造記号 抵抗値 区分記号
Product
Type
SIZE
(inch)
Resistance Option
1005 JX = type1 R00 = 0Ω A : for
1608 JT = type2   Automotive
2125
3216
6432
 Page 2/6
※このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
※All Specifications  are subject to change without notice
For Current Sensing / Constant Current Circuit
YMJジャンパーチップ データシート
YMJ Jumper Chip Datasheet
 Doc. No. FLR00-1011D Rev-0 Yokohama Electronic Devices Co., Ltd
5．定格  / Derating
6. 寸法 / Dimension
JX (type1)
型名 最大電流 抵抗値 使用温度範囲
Type
Max.
Rating
Current
Resistance Valu
Oparating
Temperature
Range (℃)
YMJ1005JX 20A ≦0.5mΩ
YMJ1608JX 26A ≦0.2mΩ
YMJ2125JX 35A ≦0.2mΩ
YMJ3216JX 40A ≦0.2mΩ
YMJ3216JT 70.7A ≦0.2mΩ
YMJ6432JT 100A ≦0.2mΩ
-55℃〜+170℃
-55℃〜+155℃
Unit : mm
型番
Type
YMJ1005JX 1.00±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.20±0.15 0.35±0.20
YMJ1608JX 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.35±0.15 0.35±0.20
YMJ2125JX 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.35±0.15 0.35±0.20
YMJ3216JX 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.15 0.50±0.20
L W a t
 Page 3/6
※このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
※All Specifications  are subject to change without notice
For Current Sensing / Constant Current Circuit
YMJジャンパーチップ データシート
YMJ Jumper Chip Datasheet
 Doc. No. FLR00-1011D Rev-0 Yokohama Electronic Devices Co., Ltd
JT (type2)
7．負荷軽減曲線 / Power Derating Curve
  JX (type1)
使用温度範囲： -55℃ 〜 +155℃
The Operating Temperature Range: -55℃ ~+155℃.
定格周囲温度： +70℃ （負荷軽減は右図を参照ください）
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70℃,
current rating must be derating in accordance with the curve.
 JT (type2)
使用温度範囲： -55℃ 〜 +170℃
The Operating Temperature Range: -55℃ ~+170℃.